

HB0036/954832/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 36
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Water Supply Replacement” and substitute “Remedies”; and in line 3, after “of” insert “requiring a certain surface mining permittee to immediately implement certain safety measures under certain circumstances”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 25, strike “and”; after line 25, insert:

“(II) ON DISCOVERY OF A SUDDEN SUBSIDENCE OF THE SURFACE OF THE LAND, IMMEDIATELY IMPLEMENT APPROPRIATE SAFETY MEASURES TO PROTECT PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY; AND”;

and in line 26, strike “(II)” and substitute “**(III)**”.

On page 4, in line 38, strike “WAIVE” and substitute “**STAY**”.

On page 5, in line 1, after “SUPPLY” insert “**OR IMPLEMENT APPROPRIATE SAFETY MEASURES**”; and in line 2, strike “(C)(2)” and substitute “**(C)**”.